SPECIFICATIONS FOR
OLED MODULE
MODEL NO.
BL1602AMERNJU68j$
VER.01
FOR MESSRS:
________________________________________________
ON DATE OF:

01 NEW VERSION 2018/6/22 SPEC.
C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. General Specification
3. Absolute Maximum Rating
4. Electrical Characteristics
5. Optical Characteristics
6. Interface Pin Function
7. Power supply for LCD Module
8. Drawing & Block Diagram
9. Controller Data
9.1 MPU Parallel 6800-series Interface
9.2 System buses Read/Write Characteristics
9.3 Display Control Instruction
9.4 Initializing software of LCM
10. Built-in CGROM (Character Generator ROM)
1. Numbering System
 B L 1602 AM E R N J U 68j$
 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0 Brand Bolymin
1 Module Type L=PLED/OLED
2 Format 2004=20 characters, 4 lines
12232= 122 x 32 dots
3 Version No.  AM type
4 LCD Color L=OLED/Green
W=OLED/White
K= OLED/Blue
E=OLED/Yellow
R=OLED/Red
5 LCD Type R=positive/reflective
6 Backlight type/color N=No backlight
7 CGRAM Font
(applied only on
character type)
J=English/Japanese Font
E=English/European Font
B= English/Japanese/European
C=English/Cyrillic Font
H=English/Hebrew Font
A=English/Arabic Font
8 View Angle/ Operating
Temperature
U=Bottom/Ultra wide Temperature
9 Special Code $=RoHS
68j =6800 mode,8-bits
$=RoHS
2. General Specification
  (1) Mechanical Dimension
Item Standard Value Unit
Number of Characters 16 characters × 2 Lines dots
Module dimension (L*W*H) 80.0 x 36.0 x 9.1 mm
View area 58.22 x 13.52 mm
Active area 56.22 x 11.52 mm
Dot size 0.57 x 0.67 mm
Dot pitch 0.60 x 0.70 mm
Character size ( L x W ) 2.97 x 5.57 mm
Character pitch ( L x W ) 3.55 x 5.95  mm
(2) Controller IC: Compatible with PT0066
   IC Equivalent (compatible) HD44780, KS0066 , SPLC780 , ST7066 , AIP31066
3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ. Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP  -40 --- +80 ℃
Storage Temperature TST  -40 --- +90 ℃
Supply Voltage(Logic) VDD  -0.3 --- 5.5 V
Input Voltage VI  -0.3 --- 5.5 V
Operating life time  80 cd/m² --- 100000 --- Hrs
Note 1: All the above voltages are on the basis of “VSS = 0V”.
Note 2: When this module is used beyond the above absolute maximum ratings, permanent breakage
 of the module may occur.
Note 3:Ta = 25°C, 25% Checkerboard.
Software configuration follows section actual application example Initialization.
End of lifetime is specified as 50% of initial brightness reached. The average operating lifetime
at room temperature is estimated by the accelerated operation at high temperature conditions..
4. Electrical Characteristics
(Ta=25℃)
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage (VDD) VDD － 2.8 5.0 5.3 V
Input High Vol VIH － 0.7VDD － VDD V
Input Low Vol VIL － 0 － 0.3VDD V
Output High Vol VOH － 0.7VDD － VDD V
Output Low Vol. VOL － － － 0.3VDD V
Supply Current (*) IDD  － － 30 － mA
Note : VDD =5.0V, 25% Display Area Turn on 100 cd/m2.
When random texts pattern is running, averagely, about 1/4 of pixels will be on.
5. Optical Characteristics
Item Min. Typ. Max. Unit
View Angle － Free － deg